

City of Chicago



Or2016-318

Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

6/22/2016

Sponsor(s):

Dept./Agency

Type:

Order

Title:

Settlement agreement regarding Saremm Saenz,

individually, and Moises Motato, a minor, by his Mother and

Next Friend, Saremm Saenz vs. City of Chicago, a

municipal corporation, and Sean B. Deenihan, individually and as an agent, servant and/or employee of the City of

Chicago, cited as 12 L 13473

Committee(s) Assignment:

Committee on Finance



CHICAGO June 22, 2016

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance having had under consideration

Three (3) proposed orders authorizing the Corporation Counsel to enter into and execute a Settlement Order for the following cases:

A. Saremm Saenz, individually, and Moises Motato, a minor, by his Mother and Next Friend, Saremm Saenz vs. City of Chicago, a municipal corporation, and Sean B. Deenihan, individually and as an agent, servant and/or employee of the City of Chicago, cited as 12 L 13473

Amount:

\$2,000,000

Having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that your Honorable Body pass the proposed Order Transmitted Herewith

This recommendation was concurred in by _____ (a viva voce vote of members of the committee with _____ dissenting vote(s).

Respectfully submitted

Chairman



Ordered, that the Corporation Counsel is hereby authorized and directed to enter into and execute a Settlement Agreement in the following matter: Saremm Saenz, individually, and Moises Motato, a minor, by his Mother and Next Friend, Saremm Saenz vs. City of Chicago, a municipal corporation, and Sean B. Deenihan, individually and as an agent, servant and/or employee of the City of Chicago, cited as 12 L 13473 in the amount of \$2,000,000.